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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 5 / 250cc PRODUCTION PERIOD 6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 10:16:53
Event: R06 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 27
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 10:26

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap
1 75 Glen KELLEHER (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda NSR 250 5 5:49.639 1:08.453 4
2 79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) P5_5 1979 Yamaha TZ 350 5 5:54.439 4.800 1:08.758 3
3 8 Simon DICKSON (QLD) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 5:55.707 6.068 1:09.841 5
4 43 Keo WATSON (NSW) P6_2 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 5 6:01.042 11.403 1:10.075 2
5 3 Mitchell MULLIGAN (NSW) P5_5 1980 Ducati Pantah 500 5 6:03.561 13.922 1:10.916 2
6 60 Dave FULLER (QLD) P5_5 1981 Ducati TT2 500 5 6:07.604 17.965 1:10.995 2
7 35 Clive WARNER (VIC) P5_5 1980 Yamaha Zegers 500 5 6:13.394 23.755 1:13.063 4
8 34 Chris HAYWARD (SA) P5_5 1980 Yamaha SR 500 5 6:14.883 25.244 1:13.120 4
9 52 Kenneth MURRAY (QLD) P6_2 1986 Honda NSR 250 5 6:15.442 25.803 1:12.336 4
10 65 Grant BOXHALL (TAS) P5_5 1980 Yamaha TZ G 350 5 6:17.120 27.481 1:13.413 2
11 14 Terry MORRIS (VIC) P5_5 1978 Yamaha Nico Bakker 350 5 6:17.934 28.295 1:13.018 3
12 149 Bradley BURT (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:18.198 28.559 1:12.643 4
13 85 Ben SHAW (VIC) P6_2 1988 Kawasaki KR-1 250 5 6:18.547 28.908 1:13.081 4
14 12 Mark TORRANCE (QLD) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:19.573 29.934 1:12.895 4
15 179 Kieran McGEOWN (QLD) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:20.328 30.689 1:13.309 5
16 147 Greg DAL SANTO (NSW) P5_5 1980 Maico 440 5 6:21.108 31.469 1:12.672 5
17 173 Gary DICKSON (QLD) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:22.724 33.085 1:13.880 4
18 49 Gregory BURT (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:28.848 39.209 1:14.429 5
19 9 Courtney McMAHON (TAS) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:30.568 40.929 1:15.348 5
20 119 Matthew O'CONNELL (?) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:31.141 41.502 1:15.120 5
21 76 Peter LANGFORD (NSW) P6_2 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:51.980 1:02.341 1:18.880 5
22 54 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) P6_2 1988 Honda CBR RR 250 5 6:59.030 1:09.391 1:20.946 2
23 11 Terry LISTON (NSW) P5_5 1980 Yamaha RD LC 349 5 7:00.397 1:10.758 1:21.442 2
24 6A Bruce WILKINSON (NSW) P6_2 1989 Suzuki RGV 250 4 5:50.860 1 Lap 1:25.104 2
25 2 Michael TRIVETT (QLD) P6_2 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 4 5:50.921 1 Lap 1:24.660 2
26 110 William FREEMAN (NSW) P6_2 1988 Kawasaki GPX 250 4 6:16.874 1 Lap 1:30.504 3
27 707 Scott FREEMAN (NSW) P6_2 1988 Suzuki GSF 250 4 6:20.509 1 Lap 1:29.256 2

Fastest Lap was 1:08.453 by Glen KELLEHER (NSW)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 5 / 250cc PRODUCTION PERIOD 6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 10:16:53
Event: R06 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 27
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 10:26

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
2 Michael TRIVETT (QLD) 1:33.569 1:24.660 1:25.975 1:26.717
3 Mitchell MULLIGAN (NSW) 1:16.794 1:10.916 1:11.856 1:11.308 1:12.687
6A Bruce WILKINSON (NSW) 1:34.968 1:25.104 1:25.516 1:25.272
8 Simon DICKSON (QLD) 1:15.839 1:09.986 1:09.864 1:10.177 1:09.841
9 Courtney McMAHON (TAS) 1:26.208 1:16.640 1:16.172 1:16.200 1:15.348
11 Terry LISTON (NSW) 1:29.312 1:21.442 1:23.480 1:22.013 1:24.150
12 Mark TORRANCE (QLD) 1:24.345 1:15.391 1:13.896 1:12.895 1:13.046
14 Terry MORRIS (VIC) 1:22.098 1:14.048 1:13.018 1:13.776 1:14.994
34 Chris HAYWARD (SA) 1:19.316 1:13.558 1:13.607 1:13.120 1:15.282
35 Clive WARNER (VIC) 1:19.553 1:13.211 1:13.157 1:13.063 1:14.410
43 Keo WATSON (NSW) 1:18.848 1:10.075 1:10.299 1:10.766 1:11.054
49 Gregory BURT (NSW) 1:26.864 1:16.375 1:15.587 1:15.593 1:14.429
52 Kenneth MURRAY (QLD) 1:24.491 1:12.846 1:12.885 1:12.336 1:12.884
54 Raymond WRIGHT (NSW) 1:31.217 1:20.946 1:23.191 1:21.116 1:22.560
60 Dave FULLER (QLD) 1:19.063 1:10.995 1:11.297 1:11.087 1:15.162
65 Grant BOXHALL (TAS) 1:20.375 1:13.413 1:14.455 1:13.844 1:15.033
75 Glen KELLEHER (NSW) 1:14.507 1:08.714 1:08.544 1:08.453 1:09.421
76 Peter LANGFORD (NSW) 1:30.921 1:20.597 1:22.352 1:19.230 1:18.880
79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) 1:15.441 1:08.806 1:08.758 1:10.263 1:11.171
85 Ben SHAW (VIC) 1:22.283 1:13.986 1:14.599 1:13.081 1:14.598
110 William FREEMAN (NSW) 1:42.878 1:32.588 1:30.504 1:30.904
119 Matthew O'CONNELL (?) 1:27.075 1:16.763 1:16.179 1:16.004 1:15.120
147 Greg DAL SANTO (NSW) 1:25.445 1:14.878 1:14.654 1:13.459 1:12.672
149 Bradley BURT (NSW) 1:24.355 1:15.131 1:12.791 1:12.643 1:13.278
173 Gary DICKSON (QLD) 1:24.600 1:15.665 1:14.316 1:13.880 1:14.263
179 Kieran McGEOWN (QLD) 1:24.712 1:14.874 1:14.000 1:13.433 1:13.309
707 Scott FREEMAN (NSW) 1:38.346 1:29.256 1:41.653 1:31.254

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 5 / 250cc PRODUCTION PERIOD 6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 10:16:53
Event: R06 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 27
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 10:26

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap
1 1 75 Glen KELLEHER (NSW) 1990 Honda NSR 250 1:14.507 1
2 1 75 Glen KELLEHER (NSW) 1990 Honda NSR 250 1:08.714 2
3 1 75 Glen KELLEHER (NSW) 1990 Honda NSR 250 1:08.544 3
4 1 75 Glen KELLEHER (NSW) 1990 Honda NSR 250 1:08.453 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 5 / 250cc PRODUCTION PERIOD 6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 10:16:53
Event: R06 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 27
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 10:26

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
79 1:08.806 1.026 3 1:11.856 7.801 34 1:13.120 19.383 149 1:13.278 28.559

Lap 1 8 1:09.986 2.604 60 1:11.297 9.590 65 1:13.844 21.869 85 1:14.598 28.908
75 1:14.507 3 1:10.916 4.489 35 1:13.157 14.156 52 1:12.336 22.340 12 1:13.046 29.934
79 1:15.441 .934 43 1:10.075 5.702 34 1:13.607 14.716 14 1:13.776 22.722 179 1:13.309 30.689

8 1:15.839 1.332 60 1:10.995 6.837 65 1:14.455 16.478 85 1:13.081 23.731 707 1:31.254 1 lap
3 1:16.794 2.287 35 1:13.211 9.543 14 1:13.018 17.399 149 1:12.643 24.702 147 1:12.672 31.469

43 1:18.848 4.341 34 1:13.558 9.653 52 1:12.885 18.457 12 1:12.895 26.309 173 1:14.263 33.085
60 1:19.063 4.556 65 1:13.413 10.567 85 1:14.599 19.103 179 1:13.433 26.801 49 1:14.429 39.209
34 1:19.316 4.809 14 1:14.048 12.925 149 1:12.791 20.512 147 1:13.459 28.218 9 1:15.348 40.929
35 1:19.553 5.046 85 1:13.986 13.048 179 1:14.000 21.821 173 1:13.880 28.243 119 1:15.120 41.502
65 1:20.375 5.868 52 1:12.846 14.116 12 1:13.896 21.867 49 1:15.593 34.201 76 1:18.880 1:02.34
14 1:22.098 7.591 149 1:15.131 16.265 173 1:14.316 22.816 9 1:16.200 35.002 54 1:22.560 1:09.39
85 1:22.283 7.776 179 1:14.874 16.365 147 1:14.654 23.212 119 1:16.004 35.803 11 1:24.150 1:10.75
12 1:24.345 9.838 12 1:15.391 16.515 49 1:15.587 27.061 76 1:19.230 52.882

149 1:24.355 9.848 173 1:15.665 17.044 9 1:16.172 27.255 11 1:22.013 56.029
52 1:24.491 9.984 147 1:14.878 17.102 119 1:16.179 28.252 54 1:21.116 56.252

173 1:24.600 10.093 9 1:16.640 19.627 76 1:22.352 42.105
179 1:24.712 10.205 49 1:16.375 20.018 11 1:23.480 42.469 Lap 5
147 1:25.445 10.938 119 1:16.763 20.617 54 1:23.191 43.589 75 1:09.421

9 1:26.208 11.701 11 1:21.442 27.533 2 1:25.975 52.439 6A 1:25.272 1 lap
49 1:26.864 12.357 76 1:20.597 28.297 6A 1:25.516 53.823 2 1:26.717 1 lap

119 1:27.075 12.568 54 1:20.946 28.942 79 1:11.171 4.800
11 1:29.312 14.805 2 1:24.660 35.008 Lap 4 8 1:09.841 6.068
76 1:30.921 16.414 6A 1:25.104 36.851 75 1:08.453 43 1:11.054 11.403
54 1:31.217 16.710 707 1:29.256 44.381 79 1:10.263 3.050 3 1:12.687 13.922

2 1:33.569 19.062 110 1:32.588 52.245 8 1:10.177 5.648 60 1:15.162 17.965
6A 1:34.968 20.461 110 1:30.504 1 lap 35 1:14.410 23.755

707 1:38.346 23.839 Lap 3 707 1:41.653 1 lap 34 1:15.282 25.244
110 1:42.878 28.371 75 1:08.544 43 1:10.766 9.770 52 1:12.884 25.803

79 1:08.758 1.240 3 1:11.308 10.656 110 1:30.904 1 lap
Lap 2 8 1:09.864 3.924 60 1:11.087 12.224 65 1:15.033 27.481

75 1:08.714 43 1:10.299 7.457 35 1:13.063 18.766 14 1:14.994 28.295
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 5 / 250cc PRODUCTION PERIOD 6
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 10:16:53
Event: R06 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 27
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 10:26

Grid 1 2 3 4 5

 75 75 75 75 75 75
79 79 79 79 79 79

8 8 8 8 8 8
43 3 3 43 43 43

3 43 43 3 3 3
60 60 60 60 60 60
65 34 35 35 35 35
39 35 34 34 34 34
35 65 65 65 65 52
34 14 14 14 52 65
85 85 85 52 14 14
12 12 52 85 85 149

149 149 149 149 149 85
14 52 179 179 12 12

119 173 12 12 179 179
173 179 173 173 147 147
147 147 147 147 173 173

49 9 9 49 49 49
179 49 49 9 9 9

9 119 119 119 119 119
52 11 11 76 76 76
76 76 76 11 11 54

112 54 54 54 54 11
54 2 2 2 6A
11 6A 6A 6A 2

2 707 707 110 110
6A 110 110 707 707

707
110

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

500cc PERIOD 5 / 250cc PRODUCTION PERIOD 6
LEG 2 (Event 18)

PROVISIONAL GRID SHEET
Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 10:16:53
Event: R06 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 16C Starters: 27
Track: Dry - Temp: 30.2C Printed at: 10:26

 1
1

 75 G. KELLEHER5:49.639

2
 79 S. KAIRL

5:54.439

3
 8 S. DICKSON

5:55.707

 2
4

 43 K. WATSON
6:01.042

5
 3 M. MULLIGAN

6:03.561

6
 60 D. FULLER

6:07.604

 3
7

 35 C. WARNER
6:13.394

8
 34 C. HAYWARD6:14.883

9
 52 K. MURRAY

6:15.442

 4
10

 65 G. BOXHALL
6:17.120

11
 14 T. MORRIS

6:17.934

12
 149 B. BURT

6:18.198

 5
13

 85 B. SHAW
6:18.547

14
 12 M. TORRANCE6:19.573

15
 179 K. McGEOWN6:20.328

 6
16

 147 G. DAL SANTO6:21.108

17
 173 G. DICKSON6:22.724

18
 49 G. BURT

6:28.848

 7
19

 9 C. McMAHON
6:30.568

20
 119 M. O'CONNELL6:31.141

21
 76 P. LANGFORD6:51.980

 8
22

 54 R. WRIGHT
6:59.030

23
 11 T. LISTON

7:00.397

24
 6A B. WILKINSON5:50.860

 9
25

 2 M. TRIVETT
5:50.921

26
 110 W. FREEMAN6:16.874

27
 707 S. FREEMAN6:20.509

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


